ST 6100
Track, monitor and control
in isolated regions.
The ST 6100 communicates over the OGx and IDP satellite services for
uninterrupted visibility of operations and field data virtually anywhere.
The ST 6100 offers enhanced functionality at great value. The internal
antenna features exceptional low elevation angle performance, allowing
one device to support both terrestrial and maritime applications. The ST

• Lua Code RAM: 4MB
• Lua Code NVM: 8MB
Order codes
• ST6100-SXX ST 6100 Terminal,
•12.6cmx12.6cm x 4.9 cm
Cold: 29/30/36/29 seconds
• Accuracy: 2.0m CEP
• Sensitivity:
‣ Acquisition: -148 dBm
‣ Tracking: -163 dBm
• Satellite service: two-way,Global,
OGx or IsatData Pro
• Maximum message size:
‣ OGx: From-mobile 1 MB, to-mobile 1 MB
‣ IsatData Pro: From-mobile 6.4 kB,
to-mobile 10 kB
• Typical latency: <15 sec, 100 bytes
• Elevation angle: 0° to +90°
• Frequencies:
‣ OGx: Rx 1525.0 to 1559.0 MHz;
Tx 1626.5 to 1660.5 MHz
‣ IsatData Pro: Rx 1525.0 to 1559.0
MHz; Tx 1626.5 to 1660.5 MHz
• EIRP: <7.0 dBW
•ST6100Regulatory: CE, FCC, IC, Anatel,
RCM Mark, IEC 60945, C1D2, SRRC, IFT,
ICASA, FFA
• ST 6101 Regulatory: CE; Pending: FCC,
IC, Anatel, RCM Mark, IEC 60945, C1D2,
SRRC, IFT, ICASA, FFA
• Others: Inmarsat Type Approval, IP67
• Inputs/outputs: 4analogor digital in/out
• Serial: RS-232; RS-485
MIL-STD-810G (Sec 514.6)
• Shock: MIL-STD-810G (Sec 516.6)
•Lua scripting engine with core services.
SDK with GUI development tools available.
Lua software application and firmware
upgradable over the air (SOTA, FOTA)
• Core services: Geofence, data logger,
position reporting, accelerometer events,
serial communications
• AES 256 encryption-capable
• Optional, configurable terminal apps:
‣ Analytics: Notifications and reports
for driver behaviour and vehicle/
asset performance.
‣ Garmin FMI: Support for text
messaging, stops, driver ID, hours of
service, file-transfer, custom forms,
and speeding alerts.
protection: +150V; SAE J1455 (Sec. 4.13)
• Power consumption (typical average
@12V DC, 22°C):
‣ IDP Receive: 65 mA;
‣ GPS/Glonass/Beidou Receive: 22 mA;
‣ Transmit: 0.65 A;
‣ Sleep: 100 μA
•Sideorbottom connector variants
Side Connector
• ST6100-BXX ST 6100 Terminal,
Bottom Connector
• ST6100-BXXC ST 6100 Terminal,
Bottom Connector, C1D2
• ST6101-SXX ST 6101 Terminal,
Side Connector
• ST6101-BXX ST 6101 Terminal,
Bottom Connector
• ST100968-001 ST 6100 Development Kit
• ST100030-001 Mating Cable Connector
Kit with Solder Cups